

SC No. 185/2022
State Vs. Abdul Vakil etc.
FIR No.105/2021
PS Shastri Park

27.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Abdul Vakil produced from JC.
Other accused on bail.
Complainant in person.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge, but process issued to IO not received back.

Issue notice to SHO and VB Incharge of concerned PS to appear for explanation as to why process has not been sent back. Meanwhile, fresh summons be issued to IO to file status of FSL report on the next date of hearing.

Status of supplementary charge-sheet be filed, if any.

Put up for arguments on charge on 20.09.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
27.08.2022