

SC No. 185/2022
State Vs. Abdul Wakil & Ors
FIR No.105 /2021
PS Shastri Park

29.10.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Abdul Wakil is produced from J/C.
Remaining four accused are present on court bail.
Sh Riaz Mohd, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Sh. Mohit Verma, ld. Counsel for complainant.

At request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons, put up
for arguments on charge on 16.01.2023.

Issue notice to IO to file FSL result, if any and to furnish
contact details of PWs etc for next date of hearing i.e 16.01.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.10.2022