

SC No.185/2022
State Vs. Abdul Vakil & Ors.
FIR No.105 /2021
PS Dayal Pur

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Abdul Vakil is produced from JC with Ld.
Counsel.
Remaining accused persons are present on court
bail.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for framing of charge.
2. Accused Shakil has been discharged of all offences vide order dated 26.07.2023. He was directed to furnish PB/SB u/s 437A Cr.P.C. for the sum of Rs. 15,000/- each. Today, personal bond has been furnished and accepted provisionally till 06.09.2023.
3. Charges have been framed against all the accused to which they plead not guilty and claim trial. Issue notice to IO/Insp. Subodh to appear to furnish proper details of witnesses in the witnesses list on NDOH. **Ahlmad shall take steps immediately.**
4. Ld. Counsel for accused shall take stand on NDOH, if he would like to admit the statements of formal witnesses u/s 161 Cr.P.C. and documents prepared by them. The witnesses are mentioned at serial nos. 6,7,8,9,10,12 and 13 of the list. **Put up for admission on 06.09.2023.**
5. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-
(i) 15.09.2023 for evidence of witness at serial no. 1 and 2 as per the list of witness.

-2-

(ii) 21.09.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 3 and 4 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 01.12.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
04.09.2023