

SC No. 185/2022
State v. Abdul Vakil and others
FIR No. 105/2021
PS Dayalpur

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused on bail along with proxy counsel.

PW2 Shadab is present for his further examination-in-chief. He is further examined and discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 18.07.2025.
PW2 Shamim Begum be summoned for her further examination for that date. PWs mentioned at serial no.16 and 17 in the list of witnesses be also summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.04.2025/ap